

Item No.56

COURT NO.13

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 3070/2017

DAYAWANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER